
 
 
 
HOUSTON COUNTY COMMISSION                                                                                    
Administrative Meeting  
June 6, 2024                                                                                            

 
AWARDS AND PRESENTATIONS 
 
1.  Recognition – Second Quarter Service Anniversaries – Sheri Garner, Personnel Director 
 
2.  Proclamation – “Volunteer Firefighter Recognition Day” 
 
3.  Recognition – Wicksburg High School State Championship Softball Team 
 
REGULAR AGENDA 
 
1.  Request to approve budget amendment in the amount of $25,000 for the reconfiguration of 
the Information Technology and Board of Registrars Department – Tommy Dixon, County 
Buildings 
 
2.  Request to award bid for (2) Lenco Armored Vehicles to lowest responsible bidder meeting 
specs and authorize Chairman to execute all necessary financial documents – Major Bill 
Rafferty, Sheriff’s Dept. 
 
3.  Request to approve Change Order #2 in the amount of $39,424.24 for the Homeland 
Security Warehouse Project – Road & Bridge 
 
4.  Request to approve final plat for Chase Ridge Subdivision Phase V – Road & Bridge 
 
 


